502609914 12/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2656353

Name		SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
MICHAEL SPERTUS 12/19/2013 12/19/2013 12/19/2013 12/19/2013 12/19/2013 12/19/2013	CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name: SYMANTEC CORPORATION Street Address: 350 ELLIS STREET City: MOUNTAIN VIEW State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94043 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14135096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)663-6363 Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 176203.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/			ı	Name	Execution Date		
Street Address:	MICHAEL SPERTUS				12/19/2013		
Street Address:	RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
City: MOUNTAIN VIEW State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94043 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14135096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)663-6363 Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/	Name:	SYMANTEC (SYMANTEC CORPORATION				
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94043 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14135096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)663-6363 Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/	Street Address:	350 ELLIS ST	350 ELLIS STREET				
Property Numbers Total: 1	City:	MOUNTAIN V	MOUNTAIN VIEW				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14135096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)663-6363 Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Property Type	Postal Code:	94043	94043				
Fax Number: (202)663-6363 Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: // Raquel Ambers/	Application Number	:	14135	0090			
Fax Number: (202)663-6363 Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/							
Phone: 202-663-6000 Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/	JORRESPONDENC	EDATA					
Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: //Raquel Ambers/	` ,						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: /Raquel Ambers/							
Correspondent Name: TOM ANDERSON Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: /Raquel Ambers/				_			
Address Line 2: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: /Raquel Ambers/				•			
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: /Raquel Ambers/	Correspondent Nam	Address Line 1: WILMER HALE LLP					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762030.00418US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: /Raquel Ambers/	Address Line 1:	WIL					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAQUEL AMBERS Signature: /Raquel Ambers/	Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	WIL 1875	5 PENN	NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW			
Signature: /Raquel Ambers/	Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	WIL 1875	5 PENN	NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW			
	Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	WIL 1879 WAS	5 PENN	NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006			
Date: 12/20/2013	Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	WIL 1879 WAS ET NUMBER:	5 PENN	NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 1762030.00418US1			
JL	Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	WIL 1879 WAS ET NUMBER:	5 PENN	NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 1762030.00418US1 RAQUEL AMBERS			
Total Attachments: 2	Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	WIL 1879 WAS ET NUMBER:	5 PENN	NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 1762030.00418US1 RAQUEL AMBERS /Raquel Ambers/			

PATENT REEL: 031825 FRAME: 0584

source=page1#page1.tif source=sigpage#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.00418US1

Client Reference No.: 133133-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

(1) Michael SPERTUS

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

"TECHNIQUES FOR DETECTING AN INTRANET SPOOFING ATTACK"

(X only one)	(a)	which was executed concurrently herewith and is being filed	
		herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
	(b)	which was executed on, 20, and is being filed	
		herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
	(c) <u>X</u>	which was filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/135,096	
		on December 19, 2013;	

AND WHEREAS, SYMANTEC CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth/State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application and any and all patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may issue therefrom, such right, title, and interest including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in the name of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-

1

Patent Application

Attorney Docket No.: 1762030.00418US1

Client Reference No.: 133133-US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this it day of December 2013.

Print Name: Michael SPERTUS

Print Address: 400 Prairie Avenue

Wilmette, Illinois 60091